
Saint Peter's (0-6-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Sacred Heart (2-3-1, 0-0-0)
09/12/2021 at Fairfield (Park Avenue Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/12/2021
Attendance: 123
Stadium: Park Avenue Field
Officials: Referee, Scott Davidge   Asst. Referee, William
Ferris   Asst. Referee, Joe Zawistowski   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Peter's 0 0 0
Sacred Heart 0 4 4

Saint Peter's 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Adams, Annabelle 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 3 Pineda, Leslie 1 0 0 0 84
DEF 6 Boutchie, Brooke 1 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Bruns, Kinlee 1 1 0 0 90
MID 10 Greenberg, Madison 0 0 0 0 22
MID 11 Radakovic, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 14 Mansilla Medina, Lucia 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 15 Doucoure, Fatou 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 Daniels, Mya 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 19 Jatkola, Julianna 0 0 0 0 89
MID 21 Auvil, Jessica 0 0 0 0 75

Substitutes
GK 0 Williams, Kalli 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 5 Pastor Romero, Carlota 0 0 0 0 30
MID 13 Watson, Sydney 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 20 Whitley, Amber 0 0 0 0 24
MID 23 Owens, Skyler 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 24 Brown, Jazmin 1 0 0 0 6

Totals 6 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Williams, Kalli 14:00 1 0
1 Adams, Annabelle 76:00 3 5

Totals 4 5

Sacred Heart 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Durham, Leanne 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Germano, Sofia 1 0 0 0 84
MID 6 O'Hara, Grace 2 2 1 1 62
MID 14 Gallotto, Julie 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 19 Budaj, Jaci 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 20 Malloy, Azria 1 1 0 0 36
FWD 21 Ludkiewicz, Anna 1 1 0 1 55
MID 22 Green, Nichol 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 34 Nolan, Maria 2 1 1 0 23
DEF 35 Sickler, Alexis 2 2 0 0 69
FWD 40 Crawford, Desiree 0 0 0 1 53

Substitutes
FWD 2 Klem, Jill 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 5 Kells, Olivia 1 1 1 0 40
FWD 7 Peloro, Francesca 0 0 0 0 14
MID 8 Shomstein, Miriam 0 0 0 0 8
MID 9 Clarkin, Michelle 2 0 0 0 38
FWD 10 Cheevers, Kelly 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 11 Mancini, Meadow 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 18 Juliano, Erica 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 23 Herrera, Connie 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 24 Weis, Paige 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 25 Zebb, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 26 Brewer, Anna 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 28 Palma, Madison 1 1 1 1 19
MID 30 Medeiros, Kelly 1 0 0 0 42
MID 31 Nikolakopoulos, Mia 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 37 Sharkey, Meghan 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 38 Sansanelli, Mia 0 0 0 0 6
MID 45 O'Neill, Maggie 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 14 9 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Durham, Leanne 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Peter's 1 5 6
Sacred Heart 7 7 14

Saves By Period
Saint Peter's 4 1 5
Sacred Heart 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Peter's 1 2 3
Sacred Heart 5 2 7

Fouls By Period
Saint Peter's 2 8 10
Sacred Heart 4 1 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



52:48 SHU Grace O'Hara Desiree Crawford
GOAL by SHU O'Hara, Grace Assist by
Crawford, Desiree.

60:40 SHU Olivia Kells Grace O'Hara
GOAL by SHU Kells, Olivia Assist by O'Hara,
Grace.

71:38 SHU Maria Nolan Madison Palma
GOAL by SHU Nolan, Maria Assist by Palma,
Madison.

82:40 SHU Madison Palma Anna Ludkiewicz
GOAL by SHU Palma, Madison Assist by
Ludkiewicz, Anna.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 89:14 (YELLOW), #37 Meghan Sharkey (SHU)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Durham, Leanne at goalie for Sacred Heart
00:00 Adams, Annabelle at goalie for Saint Peter's
01:14 Shot by SHU Nolan, Maria, out right.
05:21 Shot by SHU Ludkiewicz, Anna, bottom left, saved by Adams, Annabelle.
06:19 Corner kick [06:19].
06:53 Offside against Sacred Heart.
07:37 Shot by SHU Malloy, Azria, bottom left, saved by Adams, Annabelle.
08:54 Corner kick [08:54].
09:16 SPU substitution: Owens, Skyler for Daniels, Mya.
09:46 SHU substitution: Mancini, Meadow for Malloy, Azria.
10:21 Foul on Green, Nichol.
11:54 Foul on Green, Nichol.
12:50 Corner kick [12:50].
13:34 Corner kick [13:34].
18:26 SHU substitution: Clarkin, Michelle for Budaj, Jaci.
18:26 SHU substitution: Klem, Jill for Nolan, Maria.
19:55 Shot by SHU Clarkin, Michelle, out right.
21:49 SHU substitution: Cheevers, Kelly for Crawford, Desiree.
21:49 SPU substitution: Whitley, Amber for Greenberg, Madison.
22:59 Shot by SHU Sickler, Alexis, top right, saved by Adams, Annabelle.
26:07 Foul on Owens, Skyler.
28:41 Offside against Saint Peter's.
30:11 SHU substitution: Medeiros, Kelly for O'Hara, Grace.
30:11 SHU substitution: Kells, Olivia for Ludkiewicz, Anna.
33:54 Corner kick [33:54].
34:03 Shot by SHU Sickler, Alexis, bottom right, saved by Adams, Annabelle.
34:47 Foul on Owens, Skyler.
35:10 Corner kick [35:10].
37:38 Shot by SHU Medeiros, Kelly.
38:06 Foul on Sickler, Alexis.
38:54 Offside against Saint Peter's.
39:19 Foul on Green, Nichol.
40:00 Shot by SPU Boutchie, Brooke, top right, saved by Durham, Leanne.
41:09 SHU substitution: Juliano, Erica for Sickler, Alexis.
42:23 SHU substitution: Shomstein, Miriam for Mancini, Meadow.
42:23 SHU substitution: O'Neill, Maggie for Green, Nichol.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR SPU: , #1 Adams, Annabelle, #3 Pineda, Leslie, #6 Boutchie, Brooke, #8 Bruns, Kinlee, #17 Daniels, Mya, #11 Radakovic,
Stephanie, #14 Mansilla Medina, Lucia, #15 Doucoure, Fatou, #23 Owens, Skyler, #19 Jatkola, Julianna, #21 Auvil, Jessica.

45:00
FOR SHU: , #0 Durham, Leanne, #3 Germano, Sofia, #20 Malloy, Azria, #14 Gallotto, Julie, #21 Ludkiewicz, Anna, #40 Crawford,
Desiree, #5 Kells, Olivia, #6 O'Hara, Grace, #2 Klem, Jill, #22 Green, Nichol, #35 Sickler, Alexis.

45:00 SHU substitution: Malloy, Azria for Medeiros, Kelly.
45:00 SHU substitution: Ludkiewicz, Anna for Clarkin, Michelle.
45:00 SHU substitution: Crawford, Desiree for Shomstein, Miriam.
45:00 SHU substitution: O'Hara, Grace for O'Neill, Maggie.
45:00 SHU substitution: Green, Nichol for Juliano, Erica.
45:00 SHU substitution: Sickler, Alexis for Cheevers, Kelly.
45:00 SPU substitution: Daniels, Mya for Whitley, Amber.
46:53 Foul on Radakovic, Stephanie.
52:00 Shot by SHU O'Hara, Grace, bottom left, saved by Adams, Annabelle.
52:09 Corner kick [52:09].
52:28 Shot by SHU Germano, Sofia.
52:48 GOAL by SHU O'Hara, Grace Assist by Crawford, Desiree.

Saint Peter's 0, Sacred Heart 1
55:51 SHU substitution: Medeiros, Kelly for Ludkiewicz, Anna.
55:59 Offside against Sacred Heart.
57:06 Corner kick [57:06].
58:16 Foul on Auvil, Jessica.
59:07 SPU substitution: Pastor Romero, Carlota for Daniels, Mya.
59:07 SPU substitution: Watson, Sydney for Owens, Skyler.
59:24 Foul on Kells, Olivia.



59:58 Shot by SPU Mansilla Medina, Lucia, bottom left, saved by Durham, Leanne.
60:40 GOAL by SHU Kells, Olivia Assist by O'Hara, Grace.

Saint Peter's 0, Sacred Heart 2
61:52 Shot by SPU Doucoure, Fatou, out left.
63:33 Foul on Pastor Romero, Carlota.
67:29 Foul on Radakovic, Stephanie.
70:07 SHU substitution: Brewer, Anna for Malloy, Azria.
70:07 SHU substitution: Palma, Madison for Kells, Olivia.
70:07 SHU substitution: Ludkiewicz, Anna for Green, Nichol.
71:19 Foul on Auvil, Jessica.
71:38 SHU substitution: Nolan, Maria for Klem, Jill.
71:38 GOAL by SHU Nolan, Maria Assist by Palma, Madison.

Saint Peter's 0, Sacred Heart 3
71:38 SHU substitution: Nolan, Maria for Sickler, Alexis.
74:02 SPU substitution: Owens, Skyler for Auvil, Jessica.
75:03 SHU substitution: Clarkin, Michelle for Crawford, Desiree.
75:03 SHU substitution: Peloro, Francesca for O'Hara, Grace.
75:03 SHU substitution: Zebb, Kaitlyn for Nolan, Maria.
76:00 SPU substitution: Williams, Kalli for Adams, Annabelle.
77:04 SHU substitution: Herrera, Connie for Klem, Jill.
79:30 Shot by SHU Clarkin, Michelle, out right.
81:27 Shot by SPU Pineda, Leslie.
82:03 Foul on Watson, Sydney.
82:40 GOAL by SHU Palma, Madison Assist by Ludkiewicz, Anna.

Saint Peter's 0, Sacred Heart 4
83:40 SHU substitution: Sansanelli, Mia for Germano, Sofia.
83:40 SHU substitution: Nikolakopoulos, Mia for Gallotto, Julie.
83:40 SHU substitution: Shomstein, Miriam for Medeiros, Kelly.
83:40 SHU substitution: Weis, Paige for Ludkiewicz, Anna.
83:40 SPU substitution: Brown, Jazmin for Pineda, Leslie.
83:42 Corner kick [83:42].
84:05 Offside against Saint Peter's.
85:37 Corner kick [85:37].
86:08 Shot by SPU Brown, Jazmin.
86:19 Shot by SPU Bruns, Kinlee, bottom center, saved by Durham, Leanne.
87:15 SHU substitution: Sharkey, Meghan for Clarkin, Michelle.
87:41 Foul on Mansilla Medina, Lucia.
89:14 Yellow card on SHU Sharkey, Meghan.
89:14 SPU substitution: Whitley, Amber for Jatkola, Julianna.
89:35 Foul on Radakovic, Stephanie.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


